
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 452 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 2 through 4, and insert "To provide relative to special treasury funds;
3 to provide for the transfer,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 20 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 5

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "Section 2.(A)" to "Section 1.(A)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 and 2

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(E)" to "(D)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(F)" to "(E)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "(G)" to "(F)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, change "(H)" to "(G)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "(I)" to "(H)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, change "(J)" to "(I)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, change "(K)" to "(J)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 4, at the beginning of line 3, change "(L)" to "(K)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

27 On page 4, at the beginning of line 7, change "(M)" to "(L)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11, change "(N)" to "(M)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 4, delete lines 20 through 24

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, change "(B)" to "Section 3.(A)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 4, line 26 after "transfer" delete the remainder of the line and on line 27 delete
11 "Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine" and insert "Twenty-Nine Million One Hundred Thirty-
12 Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-One"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 19

14 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "(C)" to "(B)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 20

16 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, change "(D)" to "(C)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 21

18 On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, change "(E)" to "(D)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 22

20 On page 5, at the beginning of line 15, change "(F)" to "(E)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 23

22 On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, change "(G)" to "(F)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 24

24 On page 5, at the beginning of line 22, change "(H)" to "(G)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 25

26 On page 6, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety

27 AMENDMENT NO. 26

28 On page 6, at the beginning of line 13, change "(9)" to "(8)"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 27

30 On page 6, at the beginning of line 15, change "(10)" to "(9)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 28

2 On page 6, at the beginning of line 17, change "(11)" to "(10)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 29

4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 19, change "(12)" to "(11)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 30

6 On page 6, at the beginning of line 21, change "(13)" to "(12)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 31

8 On page 6, at the beginning of line 23, change "(14)" to "(13)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 32

10 On page 6, at the beginning of line 25, change "(15)" to "(14)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 33

12 On page 6, at the beginning of line 27, change "(16)" to "(15)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 34

14 On page 6, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 35

16 On page 7, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 36

18 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, change "(19)" to "(16)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 37

20 On page 7, at the beginning of line 5, change "(20)" to "(17)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 38

22 On page 7, at the beginning of line 7, change "(21)" to "(18)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 39

24 On page 7, at the beginning of line 9, change "(22)" to "(19)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 40

26 On page 7, at the beginning of line 10, change "(23)" to "(20)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 41

28 On page 7, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

29 "(21) Two Million Four Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seven
30 Hundred Forty-Six Dollars from the Medical Assistance Program Fraud
31 Detection Fund."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 42

2 On page 7, at the beginning of line 12, change "(24)" to "(22)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 43

4 On page 7, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 44

6 On page 7, at the beginning of line 16, change "(26)" to "(23)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 45

8 On page 7, at the beginning of line 18, change "(27)" to "(24)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 46

10 On page 7, at the beginning of line 20, change "(28)" to "(25)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 47

12 On page 7, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 48

14 On page 7, delete lines 24 and 25 and insert the following:

15 "(26) One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
16 from the Right to Know Fund."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 49

18 On page 7, delete line 26 and insert "(27) Eight Million Six Hundred Five Thousand Three
19 Hundred Ninety-Two"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 50

21 On page 7, at the beginning of line 28, change "(32)" to "(28)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 51

23 On page 8, at the beginning of line 1, change "(33)" to "(29)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 52

25 On page 8, at the beginning of line 3, change "(34)" to "(30)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 53

27 On page 8, at the beginning of line 5, change "(35)" to "(31)"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 54

29 On page 8, at the beginning of line 7, change "(36)" to "(32)"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 55

31 On page 8, at the beginning of line 8, change "(37)" to "(33)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 56

2 On page 8, at the beginning of line 9, change "(38)" to "(34)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 57

4 On page 8, at the beginning of line 11, change "(39)" to "(35)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 58

6 On page 8, at the beginning of line 13, change "(40)" to "(36)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 59

8 On page 8, at the beginning of line 15, change "(I)" to "(H)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 60

10 On page 8, at the beginning of line 20, change "(J)" to "(I)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 61

12 On page 8, at the beginning of line 25, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 62

14 On page 9, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 6." to "Section 5."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 63

16 On page 9, delete line 5 and insert "Section 6. Sections 1 and 4 through 7 of this Act shall
17 become effective upon"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 64

19 On page 9, line 9, change "Sections 1, 2, and 5 through 8" to "Sections 1 and 4 through 7"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 65

21 On page 9, at the beginning of line 11, change "Section 8. Sections 3 and 4" to "Section 7.
22 Sections 2 and 3"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 66

24 On page 9, line 12, change "Sections 3 and 4" to "Sections 2 and 3"